



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
CRLMP No. 352 of 2026

Bijay Kumar Sahu

.....

Petitioner

Ms. A. Dash, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha and others

.....

Opposite Parties

Mr. S. K. Rout,
Additional Standing Counsel

CORAM:

HON'BLE MISS JUSTICE SAVITRI RATHO

ORDER

23.03.2026

Order No.

(Through hybrid Mode)

01.

1. It appears that on account of non-execution of the NBW of arrest which had been issued on ~~20.01.2046~~ *20.01.2024, the JMFC, Betnoti has issued a letter to the SP, Balasore for direction to the concerned Police Station to execute the NBW of arrest and had posted the case to 07.03.2025. But in spite of the said letter, it appears that till date NBW has not been ~~issued~~ *executed.

*Corrected
vide order
dated
15.04.2026*

2. Hence, list this matter on 31.03.2026 to enable Mr. S.K. Rout, learned Additional Standing Counsel to obtain instructions.

*(Savitri
Ratho,
Judge)*

**(Savitri Ratho)
Judge**

Subhalaxmi