



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CRLMP No. 352 of 2026

Bijay Kumar Sahu

.....

Petitioner

Ms. A. Dash, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha and Others

.....

Opposite Parties

Mr. S.J. Mohanty, ASC

CORAM:

HON'BLE MISS JUSTICE SAVITRI RATHO

ORDER

31.03.2026

(Through hybrid mode)

Order No.

02.

1. Mr. S.J. Mohanty, learned Additional Standing Counsel prays for an adjournment to obtain instructions as directed vide order dated 23.03.2026.
2. List this matter on 13.04.2026.

**(Savitri Ratho)
Judge**

puspa